I E S SEC. 11, DIV. V-1200-1000
PARTS CATALOG

S E R
CLINTON V-IZOO-IGOO ?.%géc Revised March, 1961

Supersedes Dec., 1959
L O NG LIFVFE

SED ON
TYPES

/
I

&‘M’ﬂf—

!
)

39 26 g
CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, IOWA PRINTED IN U.S.A.

108 122

B SRS R i e e



There are eight Basic Types of the V1200-1000 Series Engine covered by this Basic Parts List. Parts not used on all types are noted. These
types are shown as follows: Serial Number Suffix "A'"-referred to as Type A; Serial Number Suffix "B'-referred to as Type B, Serial Number
"C" referred to as Type C, etc.

NOTE: See page "a'" on "How to Identify Your Clinton Engine."

Ref. No. Part Description IBM No. Part No. Quan
ADAPTOR=CarburetOr . o 5 4 s £ 55 090 5 § 8 @i 5 6 38 9559 6 8 ¢ » prwwaems s s 6 6w o s s 1-65 12367 1
ADAPTOR-Oil Pump (Used on Types A, B,G&H) ........ccoviuiiinuiinnennnen 1-10 9081 1
ADAPTOR-Oil Pump (Usedon Types C,D,E & F).........coiiiiiiiinunnnn.. 1-11 12370 1

3 AXLE=CamBhaftiv: : v vxmmpscs s musns 55 @uEas 555 05§ 5 wmm o o s s waomm s o s o s o s o 6-130 3593-A 1
4 BAFFLE-Breather (Used on Types A,B,C,D,E& F).........c.ovvviinnnnnn. 17-1 3559 1
5 BEARING-Sleeve (BIOCK) . .......coviuiinnnteiaeeaoinetaneeunnnennnnnnns 20-50 9016 1
6 BEARING-Sleeve (Bearing Plate) ..........ooiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnnnn. 20-52 10016 1
7 BODY-FUel PUNID.,....co s 555 850605 5 5 5500 5 83 bina £4 5 5 ieiosl § 8 % S/8R818 5 § & SBT3 5 5 5 5 220-2 12327 1
8 BLOCK-Cylinder (Includes Ref. No.5and 119) ............cooiviiuinnnnnn. 22-152 12230-1 1
9 BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY(Used on Type A). .......coiinninnnnninnnnnnns P135-130-5 P5543 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 41,99 and 117.
BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY (Used on Types B,C,D,E,F,G&H) .......... P135-7-5 P5735 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 64, 105 and 144.
10 BREATHER ASSEMBLY. . ......0itiitiiiiiiiiieiiee i eiiaaeinaennes 260-13 6354 1
11 BUSHING-Governor Vane Pivot (Used on types A,B,&C).............covnn. 28-1 7239 1
12 CAM-Magneto Breaker (Used on Type A) ... ..vvvveree vumuninnunnneenennns 157-25 5703 1
CAM-Magneto Breaker (Used on Types B,C,D,E,F,G&H).................. 157-28 5750 1
13 CAMSHAFT ........... e e e e e e e 6-8 9008 1
14 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Oil Filler........c..ituiiunneinnnnnnneennaens 45-170-5 6438-A 1
15 CAP ASSEMBLY-FUEL TANK .. .. ¢ pme i piamsssss smiasss s mmsssdssammssssson 45-89-5 4517-A 1
16 CARBURETOR-CUNON . ...ttt ittt tieiiiiiiie i nnnnannnas P39-191-99 P14057 1
For complete identification of carburetors, refer to Section
111, Div. A, Page 2
17 CLAMP-Remote Control ...........c.iiuiiiiiiinii ittt vt 81-13 31463 1
18 CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on Types A,B,C,D&E)..................... 149-101 6393 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 26, 33, 39, 104, 116&131.
*CLEANER ASS'Y-(Used on Type F). ...ttt 149-398 91669 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 26, 33,39 and 131
*CLEANER ASS'Y-(Used on Types G&H) . ... ...ttt iinnnnenn, 149-478 92102 1
NOTE: Assemhbly includes Ref. Nos. 26, 33, 39,49, 131.and 145.
19 CLIP-Ignition Shorting : csuvecvssnnvisssnmmmassssomsvasnmnmnssssamivssssnams 266-28 3499 1
20 CLIP-Coil-Holding (Used on Types B,C,D,E, F,G&H)............covvuunnn.. P81-20 P5734 1
21 COIL-Magneto (With Laminations) (Used on Type A) .........ccoviiiiunnnnnn P215-172-5 P5704-B 1
22 COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on Type A) .. .c..ovviiiivnnnnnnn P135-23-5 P5593-A 1
COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on Types B,C,D,E, F&G).......... P135-215 P5733-A 1
*COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on Type H) .............covviunn. P135-13-5 P5770 1
23 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY . ; cocovsssssmsss 55 5mass 55 5mm o ume sy o5 e s o e wis P135-29-5 P5589-A 1
24 CONNECTOR-90° Flex. FUel Line ........couveenveenneennnenneeaneennenns 69-24 5052 1
25 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASS'Y-(Used on types B,C,D,E, F,G&H)............. P135-37-5 P5732 1
26 COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on Types A,B,C,D&E) ..........coovvvviiiiin..n 45-10-5 31446 1
*COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on Type F). . ....ouiitinnttetiiineneeianaenes 45-175 91004 1
*COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on Types G&H) . .........oouvuuuiiiinnnnnunnnnns 45-3317 91815 1
27 COVER-Breaker Points Terminal (Used on Type A). .........ovvviiuinnnnnn 259-263 5714 1
28 COVER-Dust, Breaker Points (Used on Type A) ......covvvriinineiiiinnnnnn. P45-48-5 P5595-A 1
COVER-Dust, Breaker Points (Used on Types B,C,D,E,F,G&H) ............ P45-1F P5743 1
29 COVER-Crankease End .. .::omweveenmnsvssomanssssmmes s smmmes s dhuaagsis 45-26 12066 1
30 COVER-FUEL PUMP ..ottt ittt iie ittt iia e enieeaineennnennn 45-41 12328 1
31 COVER=Valve CHAMDEOR couw s s o u smmmme o v o oo oo v s o 56 5 5 st 060 @ 0 i wc o o 4 esonion 45-71 3035 1
32 CRANKSHAFRT :vesvisnnmmese s ome o855 e 006 Sy a8 85 bl 55§85 560 6 5 § 8 By e s v 46-267 12169 1
Can Use 31178 Crankshaft
33 DECAL-Air Cleaner (Used on Types A, B, C,D,E&F.) ....c.onovuvvurennann... 58-20 3461 1
*DECAL-Air Cleaner (Used on Types G&H) .. .......cvvvrrrmereeeereneeeanns 58-349 91767 1
34 DECAL-Clinton Arrowhead. . ...ttt 58-25 90559 1
35 DECAL-Throttle ContPol. ; i s s swes wesns s 5 s g ¢ o wvevion o 5 6w avvems o 6 ¢ o gessea v oo e 58-98 3488 1
36 DECAL-HOTSEPOWEY &5 56 aywle 8 5 0 § 5 5 oa 4 5 R0 8 5§ % 2008 6 £ § 6 pOai@ ¥ § § 5 5099 58-78 90577 1
37 DEFLECTOR-AIL ..ttt tie ittt ene s eanranss 259-36 12022 1
38 ELBOW=Breathier: . . siuw ;o s sovmve ¢ st 5 wossw o 5 o p wopsns o 6 o o usog ¢ 475 ¢ Gnaiice. o o o o e o 05 s 69-23 90610 1
39 ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on Types A,B,C,D&E) ............covuivuen... P2-28-99 P31442 1
*ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on Type F)....c.ovvvriirineineinnnennnennnen, P2-99-99 P91100 1
*ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on Types G&H) ..........ccvviiiviiiinnnnnen. 2-140 91791 1
40 FASTENERS-Hose (Used on Both Ends of Fuel Pump). .. .....voovinnninn.nn. 81-7 12143 2
41 FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower (Usedon Type A) .........c.covvviiiiain... P135-41 P5504 1
FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower (Used on Types B,C,D,E,F,G&H)......... P94-189 P5742 1
42 FLANGE-Engine Adaptor. ... ... .. ittt iieie it ennan 1-30 9032 1
43 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY . ...ttt iiiiiia i eiaenaenens 83-15-5 5754-D 1
44 GASKET-AAaptor T0 BLOCK . « « conw v sy a5 wme s v o oo 6w 4 % wisisis oo 55 aibanains s 66 0 wowiss 6 5 4 s 94-68 7149 1
45 GASKET-Breaker Points Cover (Used on Types B,C,D,E,F,G&H)............ P94-241 P5744 1
46 * GASKET-Carburetor to Adaptor. ...........coiuiuininiiniiinineienenenns 94-32 31461 1
47 GASKET-Valve Chamber Coverto Block .............covviiiiiiinnnn... 94-101 3057 1
48 GASKET-Spaile PIUG: ¢ «oos s o5 e o s s 5 00a0 5 58 REW 5585 6 95ad w8 £h05d £ 5 5 5 5 95 45 5 94-90 3115 1
49 GASKET-Air Cleaner to Carburetor (Used on Types A,B,C,D,E&F) .......... 94-13 31445 1
Printed in U.S. A. Page 1

e e R - i e 5 e - - € SRS




Ref. No. Part Description IBM No. Part No. Quan.

*GASKET-Air Cleaner (Used on Types G&H) . .........coviniiiiinnnnnnennnnn. 94-458 92098 1
50 GASKET-Cylinder Head .. ...... ...ttt ittt teteiii i innnnn 94-49-99 12253 1
51 GASKET-Bearing Plate . LO1B:BEd. .oy masssans 94-25 3056 1
NOTE: Gaskets are also available in the following thicknesses:

IBM Part No. Oversize Listed. 050 ..., 92-25

010 wsssspmmenasn 93-25

020 ............... 95-25
52 GASKET-Crankcase End COVer..........uiiiiuiitininnernnnnnnnrnnennnnens 94-36 4465 1
53 GASKET-011 Filler PIUg . . .. oottt ittt ittt et ie ittt eneneen 94-81 3297 1
54 GASKET-Fuel Pump Body to Crankcase End Cover ......................... 94-17 12251 2
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhaul ............. ... it ittt 149-388 91555 1
55 HEAD=CYUNAGT + 1 vise v v s s s s s avas s @mmes vsssamssdss suaissbomnnesnns 122-9 12011 1
56 HOUSING ASSEMBLY -BlOWET . . . ¢ vttt et ettie e iteieeseieteeaeennnns 259-110-5 12007-A 1
57 KEY-FIyWheel. . ..ottt et e ettt et ettt eeeas 148-4 10339 1
58 LEAD-Magneto (HiTension) (Used on Types A,B,C,D,E,F&G) ............... P307-194-99 P5555 1
*LEAD-Magneto Hi-Tension (Usedon Type H)..........oovviiineennnnnnn.. P307-194-99 P90761 1
59 LINE -Fuel (Tank to Pump-Pump to Carburetor)................oouvuneunn.. 158-25 6316 2
60 LINE-Oil Distributor (Used on Types A,B,G&H)...................coovnn... 158-52 9084 1
LINE-Oil Distributor (Used on Types C,D,E,&F)............ccuvvvvuvnnn... 158-54 12355 1
61 LINK-AIIr GOVEITIOT . ottt ittt ittt te et e e eeeteeee it aeneneeneneen 159-19 90632 1
62 LOCK-Connecting ROA Cap . .« o oo vvvettt ettt ettt et e 304-114 3027 2
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Used on Types B,C,D,E,F&G ................c...... P268-4-5 P5731 1

NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 9, 20,22, 23, 25,28, 41, 45, 64, 98,
105, 110, 124, 135 and 144.
*MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Usedon Type H...........oiiiiiriniiiininnnnnn.. P268-17-5 P91740 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 9,20,22,23, 25,28, 41, 45, 64, 98,
105, 110, 124, 135, 144.

63 MUFFLER i vu 56 e s miiiebnnpbimnnrnmomn SRR ———— 149-170 6352 1
If cover only, use 1068A (7 Holes)
64 NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead (Used on Types B,C,D,E, F,G&H) ........... P183-21 P5740 1
65 NUT-Hex., 1/2-20 (Starter Rulley) .. .........ouueiiiiiiinnnnneneanannnn.. 183-22 5877 1
66 NUT-Wing, (MUffler). . ... ...coueumninetin ettt it . 183-66 7044 1
67 NUT-Lock (Muffler Hold-Down to BIOCK) . .. ..o vvoviiie oo eeeeieeennn, 183-45 10075 1
68 NUT-Valve Chamber Cover Stud. .............oiuuiiiininniiinnnnnnnn. 183-29-5 3255-A 1
69 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY . .. .ottt i it it it it e T 220-3-5 9085-A 1
70 PINSWIAS o o 5 s s is s 555 5 90000 £ 5 5 5 5505 0.5 5 55006 £ 5 5 SUGE 55§ 5ivm s e » = womms 1 20 11 203-63 6024 1
71 PIN-Governor Vane Pivot (Used on Tyes A,B,&C) .......covvninnnnnnnn.. 203-32 7238 1
PIN-Governor Vane Pivot (Used on Type D). .....oviiiiiniini e 203-33 10015 1
PIN-Governor Vane Pivot (Usedon Type E, F,G&H) ................cccouo... 203-91 90982 1
72 PIN-Drive (Breather Baffle to Block) (Used on Types A, B,C,D,E&F) ....... 203-12 3569 1
73 PIN-Drive (Oil Pump Adaptor). ... ...oouuneeetriiet i einaaeennns . 203-19 9004 1
74 PISTON ASSEMBLY-Standard ..........cuuiitiininirnnnreinennnennennn. 204-8-5 12376-A 1
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are available in the following oversizes:
IBM Part No Oversize Listed. $00D & omiyisaaes 205-8-5
010............ 206-8-5
1)1 1 R — 207-8-5
080 wms 6050 0ms . 208-8-5
040............ 209-8-5
75 PLATE-Bearing (Includes Ref. Nos. 6and 117) ..........oviiuninneennnnn.. 215-230-5 12016-B 1
76 PLATE-Fuel Tank Mounting . .....ovtitntiin ittt iieineneieens vunn. 215-99 12024 1
17 PLATE-Name............. (s o s wPa s sesmire i 6 o e o e h s e ¥ % % G E YRR S 5 58-105 6530 1
8 PLUG-O1l Pump LiNE ..ottt ittt ettt iiie e iiie e 216-6 9028 1
79 PLUG-BULON! 5o s s moww w5 w5558 @508 5 85 $09005 558 5 5005 25 5 5 Bisiastin s o mosm o s o = osenser o o 216-3 12340 1
80 PLUG-Camshaft Hole (In BLOCK) « « o« vt vt vvetteenaeeee et 216-4 3281 1
81 PLUG-01] Drain o vt ittt et it ittt ittt ettt ettt e e 216-19 3289 1
82 PROTECTOR-Oil Seal (Used on Types A,B,&C) .....oovirirrnrinnnnnnnnn. 218-4 4588 1
83 PULLE Y-S arting. ¢ o oottt ettt ettt i it ettt ettt ettt eee s 219-15 12396 1
84 PUMP=DIADREAEIING winio v o o om0 0 5 5 omsisw y o 5 swsvons 48 5 5 S04 5 5 6 PN 5 2 5 5 S8 88 5 5 B 3 220-18 12325 1
85 RETAINER-Air Vane (Usedon Types A,B, & C.) ....oovviiniiiiinnnannn. 232-5 4430 1
86 RETAINER-Valve Spring ... ..cvtneuiniiiniiii ittt iiiinenannnann 304-135 3028 1
87 RING-Piston (Oil) Order Ring Set 12032 1
88 RING-Piston (Scraper) Order Ring Set 12031 1
89 RING-Piston ( Compression) Order Ring Set 12030 1
90 BING-Wrist Piti LOCR v « s v wowvovgmwn oo o n wais v i § 55 9008535 ©EE 6855 2ied £ 555 b 232-41 6034 2
RING SET-Standard « - -+ -« v v cveetnttnntonnenaseroseeeeeunnsnneennennnss .. 149-11 12023 1
NOTE: Ring Sets are also available in the following oversizes:
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed. 20055 % ¢ i 5 o s miiine 149-162
L0100l 149-163
2 0200 ¢ 5 5w 2 0 5 5 Bos 149-164
L0800 s mums ey s smms 149-165
L040. .ol 149-166
91 RIVET -Naiie: Plabe) woee « « » o v o v o 3 g 5 5 8w s o 3 50550 8 55 5 5000 555 580608 55 56 Gas 244-21 5460 4
92 ROD-CONNECHING - « + « -« oottt e ittt ettt tie e aeeneeeennennnns 149-122 12002-A 1
Printed in U.S.A. Page 2 V. 1200-1000 Basic Parts.

e T T



SEC. II, DIV. V-1200-1000
PARTS CATALOG

S E R I E S
CLINTON v.lzoo_looo %@géc Revised March, 1961

L ONG LITFE

Supersedes Dec., 1959

93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105

106

107
108
109
110
111
112

113
‘1

115
116

117

118
119
120
120-A
121
122

123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137

138

139

140
141
142

. 143
144 .
145

*SHIELD-Carburetor Heat Deflector

*SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-Air Cleaner Mtg. (Used on Type F)
*SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-Air Cleaner Mtg. (Used on Type G&H)

*WASHER-Air Cleaner (Used on types G&H)

ROPE-Starter....................................._ ......................
SCREEN-Rotating--«-«..-... e e e e e e s
SCREW-H.H.S.T. #6-32x1/2 (Terminal Breaker Points) (Used on Type A) . ...
SCREW-H.H.S.T. #8-32x1/4 (Shroud to Bracket) (Clamp to Shroud.)-.........

SCREW-R.H.S.T. #6-32x3/8(Point Cover to Plate Ass'y) (Used on Type A)....

SCREW-R.H.S.T. -#8-32x4/5( Condenser to Plate) (Used on Types B, C,D; ...
E,F,G&H.)

SCREW-R.H.M., #6-32x1/4 (Wires to Breaker Point Terminal)(Usedon .....
Type A.)

SCREW-H.H.C. 5/16-18x1-1/4(Cylinder Head to Block) - - -+ v .vveuennrr..n.

SCREW-H.H.C., '1/16-20x1-1/4(End Cover to Block) ................... e
SCREW-H.H.C., 1/4-28x1-1/8(Connecting Rod) ............oouvvevunnn....
SCREW-P H.S.T. #6-32x1/4(Coil Laminations) (Used on Type A) ............
SCREW-H.H.C. #8-32x7/16(Air Cleaner BasetoCarb.) ....................
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-O. H. Slotted #8-32x9/16 (Breaker Points) .......
(Used on Types B,C,D,E,F,G & H.)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.S.T., #8-32x5/8 (Condenser to Bearing . ...
Plate. )(Usedon Type A.)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H T. #10-24x1(Coil Ass'y. to Plate.).......
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H s 1/4-28x7/8(Bea.ring Plate to Block) . ...
SCREW & L' WASHER ASS'Y-H.
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-F.H
End Cover.)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H
to Bracket)(2-Deflector to Cyl.
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H
Plate. )(Used on Type A.)
SEAL-Oil (BeaPifg PIAte Y. o . 5 wwws s s 5 woow s 6 v s s 56005 5555 950615 55 bid 150 4
SEAL-=OIL (BIOCK) . . .t iee e sttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e et
SEAL-Magneto Breaker Point Cover (Usedon Type A) ........covvvvuunnnn..

H.

, 1/4-28x5/8 (Tank to Cyl. Head.) ......
, #10-24x3/8 (1-Air Cleaner Cover......
ad.) (Used on Types A, B, C, D&E.)

., #8-32x3/8 (Breaker Points to Bearing. .

SHROUD-Carburetor . .. ...ttt ittt ittt i e
SLIDE ASSEMBLY -Governor Regulating (Used on Types A,B,CandD.) ......
SLIDE ASSEMBLY -Governor Regulating (Used on Type E,F,G & H.).........
SPARK PLUG ASSEMBLY (J-8) ...\ttt o
SPRING-Breaker Box Cover (Used on Types B, C,D, E, F, G&H)
SPRING-Extension (Speed Regulating)(Used on Types A, B,C&D) .............
SPRING-Extension (Speed Regulating)(Used on Type E, F,G&H) ..............

SPRING-VaALVE ... i e it i e e e
SPRING-Compression (Air Vane)(Used on Types A,B&C) ....................

SPRING- Oil Distributor Line ..........oiuitiiniiiiine et
STUD-Valve Chamber COVer ... .........oiiriiiiiiiiiit i
STUD-MULELEr i vu v sosunsssiimssatanaasinsinmensssnoenessoneesennnees
SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-Air Cleaner (Used on A, B, C, D&E)

TANK ASSEMBLY-Fuel (Includes Ref. No. 15)
TAPPET=NAINE 7. « «oveus o w55 womn 5 55w o 4 55 50050 58 5% FR0S 525 55005 855 8 Baiist £ 5 o mresrrne
TERMINAL-Breaker Points (Used on Type A) .........ovueeuenennnnnnnn...
TERMINAL-Jamtite Condenser Lead (Used on Types B, C, D, E, F, G&H)
VALVE-FUel Shut=0ff . . i 50 ioosmmmeissmessossossssssomieisennmmom oo esnnms
VALVE-EXDaust . ...ttt e
VALVE-Exhaust (OVersize) .. .........ouiuiiiurinnneeinesninenneennnenans
VALVE=INAKE: ¢ 4 wisivo 556w 5 555785 5555550055885 5 anos s smennsemnnnss
VALVE-Intake (OVErSize) ..............oviiiiuenunemenennnnnnnnnn. .
VANE-Air Governor (Used on Types A, B, &C.)
VANE-Air Governor (Used on Type D.) . ...ttt e erninnensninnnnnnnns
VANE-Air Governor (Usedon Type E, F,G&H)..........covveururennunnnn..
WASHER-"C" Valve KeeDPer ... ...vvivtiiiiiiee it ittt enennnnennnnnns
WASHER-Starter Pulley . .........iiiiiiiiniiiiineiiiniennrnnnns R
WASHER- Thrust (Crankshaft) .............oiuiiiniiineiinnrennnennnennns
WASHER-Lock (End Cover to BloeK) .. ...ovivitinst e eeneeannennnnin.,
WASHER-Terminal Condenser Lead (Used on Types B,C,D, E, F,G&H)........

* Indicates New Parts Listed For The First Time.

Printed in U.S. A. : Page 3

, 1/4-28x1-3/4(Carb. to Block.).........
, #8-32x3/8 (Bracket to Carb.)...........
, 1/4-20x1/2 (Hsg. & Tank to Engine).. ...

c.

C.

C.

S.

C.

C., 5/16-18x1/2(Flange to Block)..........
M. #8-32x3/4 (Fuel Pump Cover to Body). ...
M., 1/4-20x3/4 (Fuel Pump to Crankcase ...
C;
S.
He:
M

246-13-5 4266
257-27 90694
258-95 5664
258-477 5892
258-95 5664
P258-299 P5741
258-189 7143
258-86 5652
258-11 5400
258-71 5635
258-77 5641
258-131 5812
P258-297-5 P5737
258-262-5 5674-F
258-436-5 5926-G
258-81-5 5644-A
258-280-5 3205-G
258-108-5 5682-A
258-274-5 5856-F
258-224-5 3221-G
258-188-5 7113-A
258-246-5 5439-G
258-279-5 7236-G
258-6-5 3216-A
258-237-5 5400-F
94-163 3136
94-176 9029
94-156 5596
259-382 14668
259-245 12358
149-203 6398
26-236-5 91330
K267-5-5 K3568-A
P263-10 P5745
263-72 90833
263-284 91472
263-92 3068
263-28 10005
263-28 9083
24-12 5680
24-7 5861
149-398 12365-A
2-98 91103
2-144 91802
2177-63-5 12093-A
278-1 3034
307-79 5713
P307-230 P5738
273-37 5051
291-1 3031-1
292-2 3031-2
291-3 3032-1
292-3 3032-2
107-12 10393
107411 - - 10014
107-30 91033
304-9 3291
304-132 5941
20-59 9050
304-25 3275
P304-290 P5739
304-562 92024

NP BERNONN = HRNERNMNG = HNDWHHE

w N

-

el o T e e e e e e e e I e e e e e el e L e e



" SEC. 11 DIV. V-1200-1000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1961
Supersedes Feb., 1960

8 B R 1 E '8 o
V-1200-1000 vﬁﬁn”nous

LONG LI1FE

CLINTON

MODEL VARIATIONS OF V-1200-1000 SERIES

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses results in what is known as "Model Variations.” Following is the
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above). Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers
and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts
List preceding this Model Variations List. Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the
Parts List for these assemblies.

See page (a) on “How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.” Use the preceding Basic Paris List except as shown below.

B 5 g =Y =% ) y 5 Al
BROERRGE g1 &I M BN 1 B U
i’ , A% mAE 68 4§ 8R. & 02 L9l s B 68y
R 3 5 Bad o8 98 gy oL, £54 Fes uE BB S 4%
E a 28 8% P lr\; o8 e"ﬁ"‘ Bw 0 8. 59
g“ﬂ '§": E"g‘ —as é'ﬁ —AEm E-go "8- s-_-,;g EE ﬂs‘s Z‘Q: S
RE 8 5, bByf 5. 24, Prhogs REpgAy AL Yo po Iu3
38 & 55 ,‘,gﬁ “Es Fyd 84’ E%% J,“: Eﬁg B2 ned =fzpd
b 1 R B cirepgsl sl wn il mebi
> = 3] SO. : é g_.ﬂ og -g.!lg Q. [,y 0= g (LY ORgS
R R TI R R R TR R
-q s 2F wug 2"_‘ ‘-.B.. SQE 8" . % 9a, mﬁ;-'l é uva 3] -g§
E B sl wdy B5d EsB BEURHady gy B4 gE; Difle
8 g 5"&3 828 53% £is ER4ENS 528 3 2: 823 B gfs
& [ *] m R3] o 3] 0 B = 7] L] =
V.1200.1000  NO VARIATION—USE BASIC PARTS LIST ;
V-1200-1103 72" P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1105  Notes 1 & 2 P91581 12334-A C4600-B
V-1200-1107  Note 3 P91581 12334-A
V12001109  Note 1 P91581 12334-A
V12001112  Notes 1,2, 3 12118 P91581 12334-A C4600-P
V12001113 Notes 1,3, 4,7 12231 31164 P91581 12334-A
V-12001114° Notes 3 & 5 12271 ~ P91581 12013-D
V-1200-1115  Notes 1,3,4,6,7 12199 12062-A  P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1116  Note 1 12118 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1118  Notes 3, 8, 18 12233 12275 P91581 12334-A
V1200-1118  Notes 1 & 9 12266 P91581 12334-A CA4600-N
V1200-1120  Notes 1, 9, 10 12266 P91581 12334-A
V1200-1121  Notes 1 & 8 12266 P91581 12334-A C4600-K
V-12001122 _ Note 11 12231 12198 12062-A
V1200-1123 _ Notes 1,3, 12,17 12274 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1124  Notes 1, 3,11, 13 12231 12199 4500 P91581 12334-A
V.1200-1125  Notes 1 & 3 P9158] 12334-A
V-1200.1126  Notes 1 & 15 12118 12021 P91581 12334-A
V-1200.1127 _ Notes 1, 3,14 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1128  Notes 3, 21 12118 72" 12062-A  P91581 12334-A
V-12001129  Notes 1, 3,6, 7 3639 P91581 12334-A
V.1200-1130  Notes 1, 3, 17 P91581 12334-A
V-1200.1131  Notes 1 & 3 31171 P9I58l 12334-A
V-1200-1132 72" 12334 A& -
V-1200-1133  Notes 1 & 3 12199 POI1581 12334-A
V-1200-1134 _ Notes 1 & 3 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-11386 Notes 3, 7, 19 12272 P9i581 12334-A
V120061137 Note 3 PO1581 12334-A
V.1200-1138  Notes 3, 4, 17 31170 P91s81 12334-A
V-1200-1139  Notes 3 & 4 31171 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1140  Notes 3 & 16 12233~ 12275 12062-A  P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1141 Notes 3, 7, 20 12264 12013-D
V12001142  Notes 3 & 12 12199 P91581 12334-A
V.1200-1143 _ Notes 1 & 3 P91581 12334-A
V1200.1144  Note 3 31178 P91581 12334-A
V12001145  Notes 1 & 3 12116 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1146 - 31178 P91581 12334-A
" V-1200.1147 _ Note 8 P91581 12334-A
V-1200.1149  Notes 3, 8, 22, 24 12272 . C91116 12334-A

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

DIV. V-1200-1000 PAGE 1 -



SEC. 11, DIV. V-1200-1000
PARTS CATALOG S E R I E

Revised April, 1961 CIIINTON

Supersedes Feb., 1960

MODEL
VARIATIONS

g 5 -8 |
% E &H b g 3 o BS & 9E. S E=

gg 2 ] yfi @ B Bear.fE R By BEE OB L

0 0 on O =zm gg o B E g

S 2 : 88 § 3% 5353 343 B3 842 H8 ¢
V-1200-1150 Note 23 o aure Colll6 12334-A
V12001151 Notes 3,4,7,25 122311 12178 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1153  Notes 3& 22 C91116 12334-A
V-1200.1154  Notes 8 & 26 12268 P91581 12334-A 4600K
V-1200-1155  Notes 3.7,22 ] ' 3639 C91116 12334-A
V12001156 Notes 3, 11,22 12116 C91116 12334-A
V-1200-1157  Notes 3,7,11 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1158  Notes 3,16,22 122331 91450 12062-A_ C91116_12334-A
V-1200-1158  Notes3,8,18,22,28 12233 91450 ' C91116' 12334-A
V-1200-1160 _ Note 22 5 31178 C9lll6 12334-A
V-1200-1181  Notes 7, 16, 27 1223311 12265 i C6350  12013-A
V-1200.1162  Notes 3 & 22 31171 C9lll6 12334-A
V12001163 Notes 3:7.11 12199 P91581 12334-A
V-1200-1164 _ Notes 3, 11, 29 12199 P13516 12334-A
V-1200-1165 12119 PO1581 12334-A
V-1200-1166___ Noles 3, 7, 12, 29 12178 P13516 12334-A
V-1200-1167 _ Notes 2.3,8,12,17
V-1200.1168 Note 29 - P13516 12334-A__ 4600-B
V-12001169 _ Note 22 * C91116 12334-A _ 46008
V-1200-1170  Note 22 72" C91116 12334-A
V12001172 Notes 3 & 29 12118 P13516 12334-A
V-1200-1173 _ Notes 3, 7, 22 12199 C91116_12334-A
V-1200-1174 Note 29 i 31178 P13516 12334-A
V12001175 Note 22 31178 C9ll16 91110-A
V-1200.1178 __ Notes 3 & 29 31178 P13516 12334-A
V12001179 Notes 3 & 22 31178 C91116 12334-A
V-1200-1180  Notes 3 & 22 91975 C9l1l6 12334-A
V-1200-1181 _ Notes 3, 22, 33 91975 C9i116 91110-A
V-1200-1182 _ Notes 3,22,24,30,33 12272 C9l1l6 12334-A
V-1200-1183 __ Notes 3, 7, 29 91975 92199-A_ P13516 12334-A
V-1200-1184 _ Notes 22 & 31 31178 C9l116 91110-A
V-1200-1185 . Notes 22 & 31 31178 C9ll16 S1110-A
V-1200-1188  Notes 3,7, 11, 29 P13516 12334-A
EV-1200-1600 91826-A

Note 32 91834-A 91817-A

NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE

1-—Use

12379 Cover (Recoil Starter).

2—Use 12058-A Tank, 12059 Bracket, 12060 Strap (2), 5421-A Screw & L'Washer Assembly, 5051 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off).
14290 Nut, 10364 Clip, 12382-A Wire Assembly (Ignition Shorting), 5522 Nut, 5647 Screw.

3—Use
4—Use
5--Use
6-—Use
7-—Use
8---Use
9—-Use
10— Use
11—Use
12—Use
13—Use
li——TUse

90787 Cover (Crankcase End), 5820 Plug (Pipe), 5627 Plug (Pipe) (2).
5754-F Flywheel, 12255 Pulley, 12318 Spacer, 4107 Nut & L'Washer Assembly.
7274 Elbow (Muffler), 4425 Nut (Lock).

10320 Knob, 5444-A Screw & L'Washer Assembly, 5481 L'Washer.
12025 Plate (Blower Housing Mounting).

4094-A Tank.

4466 Cover (Crankcase End).

12069 Cover (Crankcase End), 5820 Plug (Pipe).

4181 Spark Plug Cover.

12338 Pipe, 4425 Nut (Lock).

12359 Crankcase End Cover, 5820 Plug (Pipe).

PAGE

2 DIV. V-1200-1000

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



it

SEC. II, DIV. V-1200-1000
PARTS CATALOG

s E R 1 E S
CLINTON | V-1200-1000 | Viriations Sipereedes Feb. 1960

R i d April, 1961
LONG LI1FE ikt ok

MODEL VARIATIONS OF V-1200-1000 SERIES (Cont.)

NOTE 15—Use 12409-A Wire Assembly (Ignition Shorting), 5566 Grommet, 5644 Screw, 5522 Nut.

NOTE 16—Use 4425 Nut (Lock) (2), 4419 45° Elbow, 25018-A Oil Filler, 7212 Cap (Oil Filler), 3034 Nipple, 9090 Cover (Crankcase End),
5820 Plug, 5096-1 Cap (Oil Filler), 5097 Gasket, 12025 Plate (Blower Housing), 6002 Gasket (Carburetor Adaptor to Block),
21400 Shroud, 31505 Plate (Base Reinforcing).

NOTE 17—Use 10021-A Cover (Muffler).

NOTE 18--Use 25018-A Neck (Oil Filler), 7212 Cap (Oil Filler), 9090 Cover (Crankcase End), 5820 Plug (Pipe), 5096-1 Cap (Oil Filler),
5097 Gasket (Crankcase End Cover).

NOTE 19--Use 7941-N Tank, 5051 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off), 4517-A Cap (Fuel Tank), 31029 Strap (Fuel Tank) (2), 12025 Plate (Blower
Housing), 9089 Cover (Crankcase End), 5820 Plug (Pipe).

NOTE 20—Use 10022-A Cover (Muffler), 5754-F Flywheel, 12255 Pulley, 12069 Cover (Crankcase End), 5820 Plug (Pipe).
NOTE 21--Use 5945 Nut (Lock), 7274 Connector, 45°, 12061 Nipple.

NOTE 22—Use C91116 Impulse Starter, C31119 Cup, 90937 Screen, 90989 Adapter Ring, 4832 Screw (4), 4107-A Nut (4). If original
position of Impulse Starter is required use 91110-A Housing Assembly. However, it original position is not required. use
12334-A Housing as listed. The above parts are available in Kit MC91537.

NOTE 23—Same as N&® 22 except if original position is required use 91110-B Housing Ass'y.

NOTE 24—Use 21051 Tank Ass'y (Fuelj. 31029 Strap (Fuel Tank Mounting-—2), 90985 Crankcase End Cover, 5820 Plug, 5627 Plug.
NOTE" 25—Use 5927 Tee (Pipe).

NOTE 26—Use 4094-F Tank.

NOTE 27—Use 12318 Spacer, Recoil Starter (quant. as required), 90980 Pulley (Starting), 90635 Spring (Speed Requlating, 10350-C
Horn (Air), 4546-A Air Cleaner, 5906 Washer, 5636 Screw (2), 7044 Nut (Wing), 10259 Gasket (Air Cleaner).

NOTE 28—Use 91102 Base (Air Cleaner), 21400 Shroud (Carburetor).

NOTE 29—Use P90871 Cup, P90989 Adaptor, 91758-A Screw & L'Washer Ass'y (4), 90937 Screw, 4107-A Nut & L'Washer. These
parts. and the P13516 Recoil are available in Kit P92093. -

NOTE 30-—Use 21400 Shroud (Carburetor).

NOTE leU.se 6354 Breather Assembly, 90610 Elbow, 91996 Connector (Tube to “Elbow), P14782 Carburetor, 10353 Mandrel, and
4533 Tube. For Service of Carburetor Refer to Sec. Ill, Div. A, Page 21. The service parts are the same as the 14057
Carburetor. '

NOTE 32— The EV-1200 is the same as the V-1200-1000 Type H, except as follows: . 91448 Cap and Gasket Ass’y (Oil Filter), 9090
Cover (Crankcase End), 91827 Deflector (Air), 91831-A Flywheel Ass’y, 91720 Link (Air Governor), 91818 Pin (Governor
Vane Pivot), 12025 Plate (Fuel Tank Mtg.), 91821 Screw (End Cover to Block), 14668 Shield (Carburetor), P91763 Stator
Ass'y (Magneto), 91825-A Bracket (Fuel Tank), 91822 Strap (Fuel Tank, 2), 91819 Spacer (between Tank Bracket and End
Cover, 2), 91756-A Bracket (Starter Mounting), 91584 Plate (Rectifier Mounting), 91754 Rectifier, C13539 Motor (Electric
Starter), 91947-A Lead Ass'y (Black), 91946-A Lead Ass’'y (Red), C91944-A Group (Terminal Strip), 91945-A Screw and
L'Washer (Strip to Block), 3205-G Screw and L'Washer (Motor to Bracket, 4), 3632-G Screw and L'Washer (Bracket to
Block, 4), 91796-A Screw and L'Washer (Rectifier Plate to Bracket), 7236-G Screw &nd L'Washer (Plate Mounting), 91922
Decal (Positive Terminal), 91788 Decal (Magneto General Instructions).

NOTE 33—Use 91973-A Cap and Gauge Assembly.

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. V-1200-1000 PAGE 3-




